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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2011 - 09/13/2011

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/20/2011  9:33:56AM

Assembly District 40

 2,214 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 64 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 10 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,289 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,289 

 1,445 SHAREN D HUDSON

 778 CHERYL J GONZALES

 2 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA KING-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 NIKKI LUCAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,228 

Unrecorded  61 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2011 - 09/13/2011

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/20/2011  9:33:56AM

Assembly District 41

 2,843 PUBLIC COUNTER

 24 EMERGENCY

 101 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 11 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,979 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,979 

 2,032 SHAREN D HUDSON

 725 CHERYL J GONZALES

 1 AARON BLINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN LEVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX HERSKOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIZA FRADEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SISSER (WRITE-IN)

 3 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KALMONSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ERANI (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHARLES FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESKI BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TANNEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID B HAMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PFEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRIEL SCHEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDAN STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSSIE BERNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE B BURA-DRAGO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON KOPPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL FEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GELBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KORSINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY M SCHACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER T BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND DOBRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KOLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYE MOSES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YACHEVED COHEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2011 - 09/13/2011

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/20/2011  9:33:56AM

Assembly District 41

Total Votes  2,799 

Unrecorded  180 

Assembly District 42

 1,332 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 84 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 16 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,432 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,432 

 862 SHAREN D HUDSON

 495 CHERYL J GONZALES

 3 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS RAPPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA YARMARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FREDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,364 

Unrecorded  68 

Assembly District 43

 1,727 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 172 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 20 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,920 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,920 

 1,368 SHAREN D HUDSON

 523 CHERYL J GONZALES

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,892 

Unrecorded  28 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2011 - 09/13/2011

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/20/2011  9:33:56AM

Assembly District 44

 1,995 PUBLIC COUNTER

 31 EMERGENCY

 88 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 19 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,133 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,133 

 946 SHAREN D HUDSON

 1,072 CHERYL J GONZALES

 1 ANNA STERN, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER YATZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERYL FOSTER ANDRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL LIPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS MILBAVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB OBERLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE MADDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMUEL FREIDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHSI GANRWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIA LANGSAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YERUCHEN SILBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL A WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL BRUNSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,040 

Unrecorded  93 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2011 - 09/13/2011

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/20/2011  9:33:56AM

Assembly District 45

 3,080 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 122 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 9 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,211 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,211 

 2,139 SHAREN D HUDSON

 670 CHERYL J GONZALES

 1 AARON MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW H GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRONOM ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 7 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS PINCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAREY FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA P WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE LIPSHITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DA YAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL LIPSHITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER M SINEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAIN J SABBYL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISH CABIBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME HORNBLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAKSIR YABLONASKY (WRITE-IN)

 3 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERI MORGULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL COLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUL AZATCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAVEL ANSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASHA HUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF KADIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,848 

Unrecorded  363 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2011 - 09/13/2011

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/20/2011  9:33:56AM

Assembly District 46

 1,832 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 189 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 13 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,034 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,034 

 1,160 SHAREN D HUDSON

 778 CHERYL J GONZALES

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 3 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRWIN KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDA KNIPEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL WASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY LIGUORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIGER-CAT LANDON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,953 

Unrecorded  81 

Assembly District 47

 1,186 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 123 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 5 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,314 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,314 

 951 SHAREN D HUDSON

 282 CHERYL J GONZALES

 1 BILL COLTON (WRITE-IN)

 6 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE C SANTA MARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED TURNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,243 

Unrecorded  71 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2011 - 09/13/2011

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/20/2011  9:33:56AM

Assembly District 48

 1,425 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 77 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 7 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,509 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,509 

 950 SHAREN D HUDSON

 353 CHERYL J GONZALES

 1 AARON CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON FURST (WRITE-IN)

 2 ABRAHAM SCHACHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI SORTOZKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIZA AZATCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI NOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER MINTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SABQHIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC UNQAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB SCHIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN HAGIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE CARLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIANT DEUTSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE STERN (WRITE-IN)

 3 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI J RAQOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFI GRYNZTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTS MACDOUGAIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNY BATTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERNARA WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUL AZATCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA STROH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,339 

Unrecorded  170 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2011 - 09/13/2011

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/20/2011  9:33:56AM

Assembly District 49

 670 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 70 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  740 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  740 

 422 SHAREN D HUDSON

 177 CHERYL J GONZALES

 1 ADAM RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALMAN BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SEDDIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON ZILBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 URSULA GANGEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAI-SIN LI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  608 

Unrecorded  132 

Assembly District 50

 954 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 72 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 8 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,034 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,034 

 531 SHAREN D HUDSON

 461 CHERYL J GONZALES

 1 ABE RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BERNDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUNGIA ZISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED NUGENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL WEISZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  999 

Unrecorded  35 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2011 - 09/13/2011

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/20/2011  9:33:56AM

Assembly District 51

 694 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 49 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 12 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  755 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  755 

 398 SHAREN D HUDSON

 324 CHERYL J GONZALES

 1 BILLION D LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM ISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIN HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY ISREAL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  727 

Unrecorded  28 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2011 - 09/13/2011

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/20/2011  9:33:56AM

Assembly District 52

 2,313 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 140 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 26 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,480 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,480 

 723 SHAREN D HUDSON

 1,671 CHERYL J GONZALES

 1 ALLISTAIR WANDESFORDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MANUELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA GENOVESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA DE KOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WEITZNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA KRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAM SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHWOND HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,413 

Unrecorded  67 

Page 11 of 23



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2011 - 09/13/2011

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/20/2011  9:33:56AM

Assembly District 53

 1,574 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 54 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 27 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,655 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,655 

 651 SHAREN D HUDSON

 911 CHERYL J GONZALES

 1 DEIDRA C TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEDRA C TOWNES (WRITE-IN)

 29 JESUS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LECELA DAILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 13 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ESPOILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHORANH DUDSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,612 

Unrecorded  43 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2011 - 09/13/2011

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/20/2011  9:33:56AM

Assembly District 54

 3,803 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 EMERGENCY

 47 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 44 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,897 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,897 

 1,662 SHAREN D HUDSON

 2,061 CHERYL J GONZALES

 1 AMY ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBOROAH TOWN (WRITE-IN)

 9 DEIDRA TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ED TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 F WILLIAM CHICKERING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEINSAOUS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 11 JESUS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEILDRA TEWRD (WRITE-IN)

 11 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY WALKER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,765 

Unrecorded  132 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2011 - 09/13/2011

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/20/2011  9:33:56AM

Assembly District 55

 1,869 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 66 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 20 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,955 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,955 

 1,182 SHAREN D HUDSON

 563 CHERYL J GONZALES

 1 ANNIE WALKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBRA HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLEN MEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAR MIZLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIDRA TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESUS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN JONES SHEANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BOYLAND (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,758 

Unrecorded  197 

Assembly District 56

 2,106 PUBLIC COUNTER

 20 EMERGENCY

 111 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 18 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,255 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,255 

 1,621 SHAREN D HUDSON

 583 CHERYL J GONZALES

 2 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 DEIDRA TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY SCHAEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAREN D HUGE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,214 

Unrecorded  41 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2011 - 09/13/2011

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/20/2011  9:33:56AM

Assembly District 57

 2,338 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 123 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 30 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,491 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,491 

 1,442 SHAREN D HUDSON

 1,014 CHERYL J GONZALES

 1 ALLAN B IFILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SHARKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VITAKIS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,462 

Unrecorded  29 

Assembly District 58

 1,531 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 194 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 20 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,745 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,745 

 1,177 SHAREN D HUDSON

 538 CHERYL J GONZALES

 1 CENK UYGUR (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBNETES BICHOTTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAREN SENGALEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,720 

Unrecorded  25 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2011 - 09/13/2011

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/20/2011  9:33:56AM

Assembly District 59

 2,456 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 82 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,542 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,542 

 1,747 SHAREN D HUDSON

 691 CHERYL J GONZALES

 2 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEIGE TANGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUDD NATR BA ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARY FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE LASAC (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ITTA HARTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LUHRS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PASCARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH KAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JY GREENWALD (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAURA ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN POLANSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARCIA M SCHIFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 MORDECHAI KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SMALLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON LUKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 S.J FRONTINUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHSI GANZWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEWART B MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED KRISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,476 

Unrecorded  66 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2011 - 09/13/2011

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/20/2011  9:33:56AM

Assembly District 60

 430 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 19 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  452 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  452 

 253 SHAREN D HUDSON

 185 CHERYL J GONZALES

 1 FRANK ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  439 

Unrecorded  13 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2011 - 09/13/2011

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/20/2011  9:33:56AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 38,372 PUBLIC COUNTER

 81 EMERGENCY

 2,047 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 322 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  40,822 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  40,822 

 23,662 SHAREN D HUDSON

 14,855 CHERYL J GONZALES

 1 AARON BLINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON FURST (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABE RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ABRAHAM SCHACHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN LEVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX HERSKOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI SORTOZKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIZA AZATCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIZA FRADEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN B IFILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISTAIR WANDESFORDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW H GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA STERN, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE WALKES (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI NOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER MINTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER YATZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRONOM ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBRA HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEIGE TANGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERYL FOSTER ANDRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL COLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL LIPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLION D LEE (WRITE-IN)

 29 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KALMONSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2011 - 09/13/2011

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/20/2011  9:33:56AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 BORIS PINCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUDD NATR BA ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALMAN BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAREY FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE C SANTA MARIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARY FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CENK UYGUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM ISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ERANI (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHARLES FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE LASAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA P WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESKI BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BERNDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE LIPSHITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DA YAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL LIPSHITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TANNEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLEN MEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID B HAMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PFEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SABQHIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 16 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAR MIZLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBOROAH TOWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIDRA C TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 15 DEIDRA TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS MILBAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS RAPPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEDRA C TOWNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA YARMARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 2 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ED TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER M SINEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRIEL SCHEINER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2011 - 09/13/2011

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/20/2011  9:33:56AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 F WILLIAM CHICKERING (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SEDDIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDAN STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSSIE BERNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAIN J SABBYL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRWIN KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC UNQAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISH CABIBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ITTA HARTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB OBERLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB SCHIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE B BURA-DRAGO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON KOPPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEINSAOUS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME HORNBLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 43 JESUS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SHARKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL FEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN HAGIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE CARLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LUHRS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PASCARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDA KNIPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH KAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIN HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JY GREENWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY SCHAEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MANUELE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2011 - 09/13/2011

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/20/2011  9:33:56AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 LARA GENOVESI (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAURA ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LECELA DAILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIANT DEUTSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUNGIA ZISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN POLANSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAKSIR YABLONASKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARCIA M SCHIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FREDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GELBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA KING-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KORSINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL WASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MORDECHAI KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY M SCHACHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 NIKKI LUCAS (WRITE-IN)

 7 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA DE KOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEILDRA TEWRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERI MORGULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER T BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VITAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WEITZNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SMALLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI J RAQOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 25 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ESPOILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFI GRYNZTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND DOBRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK PERRY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2011 - 09/13/2011

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/20/2011  9:33:56AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 ROBERT KOLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTS MACDOUGAIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN JONES SHEANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBNETES BICHOTTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON LUKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNY BATTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE MADDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 S.J FRONTINUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA KRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAM SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL COLON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMUEL FREIDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL COLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHWOND HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERNARA WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHSI GANRWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHSI GANZWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAREN D HUGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAREN SENGALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAUL AZATCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAVEL ANSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYE MOSES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIA LANGSAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHORANH DUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA STROH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON ZILBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY LIGUORI (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEWART B MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED KRISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED NUGENT (WRITE-IN)

 2 TED TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIGER-CAT LANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY ISREAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 URSULA GANGEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAI-SIN LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BOYLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 YACHEVED COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASHA HUE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2011 - 09/13/2011

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/20/2011  9:33:56AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 YEHUDA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YERUCHEN SILBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL A WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL BRUNSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL WEISZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF KADIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  38,899 

Unrecorded  1,923 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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